

Authorization for data processing Call for Artistic Director of Teatro Nacional D. Maria II

Personal data:	
Name	
.D. number	Expiry date/
Date of birth//	
Mobile phone nr.:	E-mail:
Place of residence	

- 1. All the personal data made available by the applications will be processed by TNDM II as the responsible entity for data processing and under express consent of the data owner, exclusively for the purposes of management of the current call.
- 2. TNDM II may be contacted regarding any issues arising from data processing performed in this context, and only for these purposes, through the e-mail address cdias@tndm.pt.
- 3. Personal data will be kept for the period necessary for the management of this procedure, except in cases where another period is required by applicable law.
- 4. The applicants may, at any time, withdraw their consent to the processing of their personal data, in accordance with the applicable legislation, without prejudice to the validity of the processing carried out on the basis of the previously given consent. The withdrawal of consent implies that TNDM II cannot process your personal data for the consented purposes, and as such, may result in the impossibility of the application being considered valid within the scope of this procedure.
- 5. Since the personal data of the applicants are necessary for the management of the procedure, if the data owners do not consent to the processing of their personal data, it is not possible to manage their applications.
- 6. TNDM II guarantees the exercise of data owners's rights in relation to their data, such as the right of access, rectification, erasure, opposition, limitation of processing and portability, in accordance with the applicable legislation.

TEATRO NACIONAL D. MARIA II



- 7. TNDM II implements all necessary and appropriate security measures to protect the personal data of data owners, both when the data are processed directly by TNDM II and when the data are processed by entities subcontracted by it.
- 8. TNDM II may process the personal data collected in this context directly and/or through processors for this purpose, and appropriate contracts are entered into with such processors, under the terms and with the content provided for by the applicable legislation.
- Applicants may lodge a complaint with the National Data Protection Commission (CNPD)
 if they consider that there is a breach of the legal provisions relating to data protection
 by TNDM II.

I have read and accept the Privacy and Personal Data Protection Policy and give my express consent to Teatro Nacional D. Maria II E.P.E. to:

- consider the data and documents provided within the scope of the Call for Artistic
 Director of Teatro Nacional D. Maria II, without prejudice to their confidentiality,
 ensuring their use in accordance with the purpose of this company and compatible with
 the purposes of the data collection;
- incorporate and process the data transmitted to Teatro Nacional D. Maria II in a file or database under its responsibility for the purposes of processing the Call for Artistic Director of Teatro Nacional D. Maria II.

I consent					I do not consent	
Signature	 					
(place)	,	/	/ 2023			